TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Primrose, Inc.		106/08/2005	CORPORATION: SOUTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Primrose Management, LLC
Street Address:	613 N.W. 8th Ave.
City:	Aberdeen
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	57402-1359
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH DAKOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2711268	PRIMROSE
Registration Number:	2719122	PRIMROSE "A RETIREMENT COMMUNITY"

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (605)336-1931

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

605.339.2028 Phone: Email: troy@getIPnow.com Correspondent Name: Troy Leonard

Address Line 1: 3500 S. First Ave. Circle, Suite 250

Sioux Falls, SOUTH DAKOTA 57105-5802 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy Leonard
Signature:	/troy leonard/

TRADEMARK

900026089 **REEL: 003099 FRAME: 0057**

Date:	06/08/2005	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Primrose Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Primrose Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003099 FRAME: 0058

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made this 87# day of June 2005, by Primrose, Inc. ("Assignor" herein), located at 613 N. W. 8th Ave., Aberdeen, South Dakota 57402-1359 to Primrose Management, LLC ("Assignee" herein) having its principal place of business at 613 N. W. 8th Ave., Aberdeen, South Dakota 57402-1359.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS Assignor has used and secured a federal mark registration from the United States Patent & Trademark Office for the following marks:

Mark: Registration Number:

PRIMROSE 2,711,268 Primrose "A Retirement Community" 2,719,122

The above described marks and registrations thereof are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "subject marks"; and

WHEREAS Assignor desires to confirm and formally transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the subject marks along with all goodwill connected with and symbolized by said subject marks: and

WHEREAS this assignment is done nunc pro tunc in that Assignor intended to assign and transfer, and did in fact assign and transfer the subject marks and all goodwill connected with and symbolized thereby to Assignee as part of the earlier transfer.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms, transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the subject marks together with all goodwill of the business symbolized thereby or connected therewith, effective January 1, 2005. This transfer and assignment includes the right to recover for any third party infringement thereof, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before or occurs after the effective date. This transfer to Assignee also includes, without limitation, all common law rights, interests and goodwill as may have been acquired by Assignor from the use of said subject marks.

Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other lawful acts, as may be deemed necessary to fully secure Assignee's interest as described herein.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to transfer ownership to do so in accordance with the aforesaid registrations to Assignee consistent with this assignment,

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003099 FRAME: 0059

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

unes Thares, President

rimrose, Inc.

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA)

:SS)

COUNTY OF BROWN

On this _____ day of June 2005, before me personally appeared the above-named James Thares President of Primrose, Inc. known by me to be the person described herein and who has authority to execute the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

(SEAL)

MARGARET FJELDHEIM SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA Notary Public-South Dakota
My Commission Expires: 8 39 05

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003099 FRAME: 0060